SMD (Surface Mounting Device)
SMD High Current Power Inductor
-Shield Type-
Challenge the Future! Share the Future!
Advantage of SPI power inductor
Low profile
High current capability

Part No
Inductance
(μH)
DCR
(Typical,mΩ)
DCR
(M ax,mΩ)
Saturation
Rated
 Current
(Typical,A)
Temperature
Rise
 Current
(Typical,A)
SPI-070-24-R47 0.47 5.5 6.5 19.0 14.0
SPI-070-24-R68 0.68 7.5 9.4 18.0 11.5
SPI-070-24-R82 0.82 8.0 11.8 16.0 10.5
SPI-070-24-1R0 1.00 9.0 14.2 15.0 10.0
SPI-070-24-1R5 1.50 19.0 21.2 13.0 8.0
SPI-070-24-2R2 2.20 25.0 34.0 12.0 7.0
SPI-070-24-3R3 3.30 48.0 51.6 9.0 5.5
SPI-070-24-4R7 4.70 55.0 63.0 7.5 5.0
SPI-070-24-6R8 6.80 82.0 95.0 6.0 4.0
SPI-070-24-8R2 8.20 98.0 106.0 5.5 3.5
SPI-070-24-100 10.00 112.0 129.0 5.0 3.0
NOTES :
Inductance : 100kHz, 100mV
Tolerance of inductance : ± 20%
Saturation rated current : 20% lower than its initial value

Part No
Inductance
(μH)
DCR
(Typical,mΩ)
DCR
(M ax,mΩ)
Saturation
Rated
 Current
(Typical,A)
Temperature
Rise
 Current
(Typical,A)
SPI-070-30-R47 0.47 4.0 4.2 26.0 17.5
SPI-070-30-R68 0.68 5.0 5.5 25.0 15.5
SPI-070-30-R82 0.82 6.7 8.0 24.0 13.0
SPI-070-30-1R0 1.00 9.0 10.0 22.0 11.0
SPI-070-30-1R5 1.50 14.0 15.0 18.0 9.0
SPI-070-30-2R2 2.20 18.0 20.0 14.0 8.0
SPI-070-30-3R3 3.30 28.0 30.0 13.5 6.0
SPI-070-30-4R7 4.70 37.0 40.0 10.0 5.5
SPI-070-30-6R8 6.80 54.0 60.0 8.0 4.5
SPI-070-30-8R2 8.20 64.0 68.0 7.5 4.0
SPI-070-30-100 10.00 102.0 105.0 7.0 3.0
NOTES :
Inductance : 100kHz, 100mV
Tolerance of inductance : ± 20%
Saturation rated current : 20% lower than its initial value

Part No
Inductance
(μH)
DCR
(Typical,mΩ)
DCR
(M ax,mΩ)
Saturation
Rated
 Current
(Typical,A)
Temperature
Rise
 Current
(Typical,A)
SPI-070-40-R47 0.47 2.5 3.0 22.0 20.0
SPI-070-40-R68 0.68 4.0 5.0 20.0 18.0
SPI-070-40-R82 0.82 5.5 6.5 18.0 16.0
SPI-070-40-1R0 1.00 6.0 7.0 17.0 14.0
SPI-070-40-1R5 1.50 7.0 8.5 15.0 12.0
SPI-070-40-2R2 2.20 15.0 17.0 13.0 10.0
SPI-070-40-3R3 3.30 24.0 27.0 11.0 9.0
SPI-070-40-4R7 4.70 32.0 35.0 9.0 7.0
SPI-070-40-6R8 6.80 42.0 45.0 8.0 6.0
SPI-070-40-8R2 8.20 53.0 60.0 7.0 5.0
SPI-070-40-100 10.00 65.0 70.0 6.0 4.0
NOTES :
Inductance : 100kHz, 100mV
Tolerance of inductance : ± 20%
Saturation rated current : 20% lower than its initial value

Part No
Inductance
(μH)
DCR
(Typical,mΩ)
DCR
(M ax,mΩ)
Saturation
Rated
 Current
(Typical,A)
Temperature
Rise
 Current
(Typical,A)
SPI-070-50-R47 0.47 2.3 3.0 23.0 20.0
SPI-070-50-R68 0.68 3.8 4.5 20.5 18.5
SPI-070-50-R82 0.82 5.0 6.0 18.5 16.5
SPI-070-50-1R0 1.00 5.5 6.8 17.5 14.5
SPI-070-50-1R5 1.50 6.5 7.5 16.0 13.0
SPI-070-50-2R2 2.20 10.5 12.5 13.5 11.0
SPI-070-50-3R3 3.30 16.3 18.0 11.0 10.0
SPI-070-50-4R7 4.70 19.3 21.0 10.0 9.0
SPI-070-50-6R8 6.80 35.0 39.0 8.5 7.0
SPI-070-50-8R5 8.20 47.0 52.0 7.5 5.5
SPI-070-50-100 10.00 60.0 65.0 6.0 4.5
SPI-070-50-220 22.00 142.0 145.0 1.5 1.5
NOTES :
Inductance : 100kHz, 100mV
Tolerance of inductance : ± 20%
Saturation rated current : 20% lower than its initial value

Part No
Inductance
(μH)
DCR
(Typical,mΩ)
DCR
(M ax,mΩ)
Saturation
Rated
 Current
(Typical,A)
Temperature
Rise
 Current
(Typical,A)
SPI-100-40-R22 0.22 1.1 1.5 50.0 32.0
SPI-100-40-R36 0.36 1.3 1.4 60.0 31.5
SPI-100-40-R56 0.56 1.7 1.8 49.0 27.5
SPI-100-40-1R0 1.00 3.7 4.1 36.0 17.5
SPI-100-40-1R5 1.50 5.3 5.8 27.5 15.0
SPI-100-40-2R2 2.20 8.2 9.0 25.6 12.0
SPI-100-40-3R3 3.30 10.8 11.8 18.6 10.0
SPI-100-40-4R7 4.70 15.0 16.5 17.0 9.5
SPI-100-40-5R6 5.60 17.6 19.3 16.0 8.5
SPI-100-40-8R2 8.20 21.2 23.3 13.5 8.0
SPI-100-40-100 10.00 33.2 36.5 12.0 6.8
SPI-100-40-150 15.00 85.0 90.0 7.0 3.5
SPI-100-40-220 22.00 116.5 120.0 3.0 2.0
NOTES :
Inductance : 100kHz, 100mV
Tolerance of inductance : ± 20%
Saturation rated current : 20% lower than its initial value

Part No
Inductance
(μH)
DCR
(Typical,mΩ)
DCR
(M ax,mΩ)
Saturation
Rated
 Current
(Typical,A)
Temperature
Rise
 Current
(Typical,A)
SPI-100-60-R47 0.47 2.5 3.2 38.0 21.0
SPI-100-60-R82 0.82 3.5 4.0 32.0 19.0
SPI-100-60-1R5 1.50 4.5 5.0 28.0 17.0
SPI-100-60-2R2 2.20 7.5 9.0 26.0 14.0
SPI-100-60-3R3 3.30 10.0 12.0 19.0 11.0
SPI-100-60-4R7 4.70 13.0 14.0 15.0 9.5
SPI-100-60-6R8 6.80 15.0 17.0 12.5 8.5
SPI-100-60-8R6 8.60 17.3 19.0 11.0 8.0
SPI-100-60-110 11.00 22.3 24.0 9.0 7.5
NOTES :
Inductance : 100kHz, 100mV
Tolerance of inductance : ± 20%
Saturation rated current : 20% lower than its initial value

Part No
Inductance
(μH)
DCR
(Typical,mΩ)
DCR
(M ax,mΩ)
Saturation
Rated
 Current
(Typical,A)
Temperature
Rise
 Current
(Typical,A)
SPI-130-35-R47 0.47 1.6 2.0 55.0 32.0
SPI-130-35-R60 0.60 1.8 2.2 51.0 29.0
SPI-130-35-R68 0.68 2.3 2.5 49.0 28.0
SPI-130-35-R82 0.82 2.6 3.0 44.0 25.0
SPI-130-35-1R0 1.00 3.3 3.5 40.0 24.0
SPI-130-35-1R5 1.50 5.1 5.5 35.0 19.0
SPI-130-35-1R8 1.80 6.5 7.0 30.0 16.5
SPI-130-35-2R2 2.20 7.2 8.0 29.0 16.0
SPI-130-35-3R3 3.30 11.0 12.0 27.0 12.0
SPI-130-35-4R7 4.70 14.3 15.0 24.0 10.0
SPI-130-35-5R6 5.60 18.3 19.0 19.0 9.5
SPI-130-35-6R8 6.80 19.8 22.0 18.0 9.0
SPI-130-35-8R2 8.20 24.8 28.0 16.0 8.5
SPI-130-35-100 10.00 30.4 34.0 14.0 7.0
SPI-130-35-220 22.00 86.1 90.0 4.5 3.0
NOTES :
Inductance : 100kHz, 100mV
Tolerance of inductance : ± 20%
Saturation rated current : 20% lower than its initial value

Part No
Inductance
(μH)
DCR
(Typical,mΩ)
DCR
(M ax,mΩ)
Saturation
Rated
 Current
(Typical,A)
Temperature
Rise
 Current
(Typical,A)
SPI-130-50-R47 0.47 1.1 1.3 65.0 38.0
SPI-130-50-R82 0.82 2.0 2.3 53.0 31.0
SPI-130-50-1R0 1.00 2.1 2.5 50.0 29.0
SPI-130-50-1R5 1.50 3.4 4.1 48.0 23.0
SPI-130-50-1R8 1.80 4.2 4.9 40.0 19.0
SPI-130-50-2R2 2.20 4.6 5.5 32.0 20.0
SPI-130-50-3R3 3.30 7.7 9.2 32.0 15.0
SPI-130-50-4R7 4.70 12.8 15.0 27.0 12.0
SPI-130-50-5R6 5.60 14.0 16.5 22.0 11.5
SPI-130-50-6R8 6.80 15.4 18.5 21.0 11.0
SPI-130-50-8R2 8.20 18.9 22.5 18.0 9.5
SPI-130-50-100 10.00 21.4 25.5 16.0 9.0
NOTES :
Inductance : 100kHz, 100mV
Tolerance of inductance : ± 20%
Saturation rated current : 20% lower than its initial value

Part No
Inductance
(μH)
DCR
(Typical,mΩ)
DCR
(M ax,mΩ)
Saturation
Rated
 Current
(Typical,A)
Temperature
Rise
 Current
(Typical,A)
GPI-100-1R0 1.00 6.5 7.5 13.0 7.8
GPI-100-1R5 1.50 10.0 12.0 11.0 7.0
GPI-100-2R2 2.20 14.0 16.0 10.0 6.2
GPI-100-3R3 3.30 26.0 29.0 9.0 5.6
GPI-100-4R7 4.70 39.0 43.0 8.0 5.0
GPI-100-5R6 5.60 44.0 46.0 6.5 4.5
GPI-100-6R8 6.80 47.0 50.0 5.0 4.0
GPI-100-8R2 8.20 49.0 55.0 4.0 3.5
GPI-100-100 10.00 51.0 60.0 3.0 3.0
GPI-100-120 12.00 72.0 80.0 2.0 2.5
GPI-100-150 15.00 101.0 115.0 1.5 2.0
NOTES :
Inductance : 100kHz, 100mV
Tolerance of inductance : ± 20%
Saturation rated current : 20% lower than its initial value